
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029991-2025 

Tender

Materials Recovery Facility Procurement Toolkit

WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029991

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0542ff 

Published 4 June 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

To secure a supplier to develop two tools suitable for LA use which will support them when
undertaking a procurement exercise for a MRF service supplier.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Procurement-software-
development-services./8Y25KTR8PG

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/8Y25KTR8PG

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029991-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029991-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Procurement-software-development-services./8Y25KTR8PG
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Banbury:-Procurement-software-development-services./8Y25KTR8PG
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/8Y25KTR8PG


Page 2 to 5

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

14 July 2025 to 17 December 2025

5 months, 4 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72212490 - Procurement software development services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 July 2025, 12:45am

Tender submission deadline

1 July 2025, 12:45am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Written Submission Quality 60%
Cost Quotation Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTJ-5948-ZJZV

Second Floor, Blenheim Court, 19 George Street

Banbury

OX16 5BH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Lead

Email: procurement@wrap.ngo

mailto:procurement@wrap.ngo


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	WRAP (Waste and Resources Action Programme)


		2025-06-12T14:52:07+0100
	TCPDF




